Doc#. 1135608041 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC Aate: 12/72/20 1 07 10 AW Pg: 1 of 2 Click County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Arlethia Reed

Loan Number: 1986647423

MERS ID#: 100052599955345308 MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679-6277

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): BRENDA J DOUGLAS

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR THE MORTGAGE

SOURCE, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0021384335 Original Deed Look: Original Deed Page:

Original Recording Date: 12/16/2002 Date of Note: 11/29/2002 Property Address: 3120 S INDIANA AVE UNIT 103 CHICAGO, IL 60616

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: 17-34-102-051-1051 County: Cock County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 12/21/2011.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Arlethia Reed

Title: Vice President

JOHN KNOW

State of LA

City/County of Ouachita Parish

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12/21/2011 by Arlethia Reed, Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth. AMBRITANIAN TO

Notary Public: Joan Knox

Jan Znow

My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Clortsc

Commission

Resides in: Ouachita Parish

1135608041 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1986647423

"EXHIBIT A"

Parcel 1: Unit No. 3120 -103 in the Michigan Indiana Condominium (as hereinafter described), together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, which unit and common elements are comprised of:

- (a) The leasehold estate created by the Ground Lease for Michigan Place dated December 7,1999 between Illinois Institute of Technology, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, as Lessor, and Michigan Place LLC, as Lessee, recorded by the Cock County Recorder of Deeds on February 29, 2000 as document no.00-147967 including all amendments and exhibits the etc (the "Ground Lease") which Ground Lease demises the land hereinafter described for a term of years ending December 31, 2098 (except the buildings and improvements located on the land); and
- (b) Ownership of the buildings and improvement located on the following described land:

Certain parts of Block I in Charles Welker's Subdivision of that part North the South 60 acres of the West 1A of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, as delineated on a survey which is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and By-Laws for Michigan Indiana Condominium dated February 23, 2001 and recorded by the Cook County Recorder of

Deeds on March 15, 2001 as document 001-020555 L, as the same may have been amended from time to time (as so amended, "the Declaration"), all in Cook County, Illing is

Parcel 2: the exclusive right to the use of P-SI, L.C.E.- 51 and natio as delineated on the survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid.